


FY 2021 (SEPT - AUG) 

DISTRICT COUNTY

FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2020

1:55:18 PM

TIP PAGE: 1EL PASO MPO

2019-2023 STATE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

EL PASO DISTRICT PROJECTS

CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST

$170,058,472

Bond Financing: $0

Right Of Way: $0

Indirects: $0

Total Project Cost: $180,386,655

Contingencies: $131,943

Construction Engineering: $3,151,965

Preliminary Engineering: $3,591,774

Construction: $170,058,472

Total Project Cost Information:

REVISION DATE: 04/2020

LIMITS TO: SH 20 (MESA ST)

REMARKS: Admin amend the D2045 MTP, D 19-23 TIP, and 19-22 STIP to add $34,498,120 of CAT 
2M and $10,590,000 of CAT 4U in FY 2021.

TIP DESCRIPTION: IH 10 WIDENING: WIDEN FROM 4 TO 6 LANES DIVIDED

LIMITS FROM: 0.22 MILES WEST OF FM 1905 (ANTONIO STREET)

TXDOTEl PasoIH 102121-01-094

Potential Change Order: $3,452,501

TX DIST. 24 EP C

TIP PROJECT NAME: IH 10 WIDENING

*Project Sponsor paying for PE and/or ROW Costs, if any.

MPO PROJECT ID: I405X-CAP

$170,058,472

MTP REFERENCE: I405X-CAP

FUNDING CATEGORY: CAT 2 TMA, CAT 4U

Cost of

Approved

Phases:

PROJECT HISTORY: 
Admin amend the D2045 MTP, D 19-23 TIP, and 19-22 STIP to remove $20,150,000 of CAT 7 
STP-MM and $3,288,920 of CAT 11 District Discretionary in FY 2021.

Authorized Funding by Category/Share

State Share Regional Share Local Share Lcl Contribution Total ShareFederal Share

2M TMA $127,574,778 $31,893,694 $0 $0 $0 $159,468,472Cat

4 Urban 
Connecti
vity

$8,472,000 $2,118,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,590,000Cat

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$136,046,778 $34,011,694 $0 $0 $0 $170,058,472Fund by Share

PROJECT AMENDMENT HISTORY

FY(s) Note/Amend Date Note/AmendmentSTIP Rev Date(s)

2021 05/2018 Program D2045 MTP, D19-22 TIP, 19-22 STIP, in FY 2021.07/2018

2021 11/2018 Amend the D2045 MTP, D 19-22 TIP, and 19-22 STIP to add $87,951,432 to CAT 2.02/2019

2021 01/2020 Admin amend the D2045 MTP, D 19-23 TIP, and 19-22 STIP to remove $20,150,000 of CAT 7 STP-MM and $3,288,920 of CAT 11 
District Discretionary in FY 2021.

02/2020

2021 04/2020 Admin amend the D2045 MTP, D 19-23 TIP, and 19-22 STIP to add $34,498,120 of CAT 2M and $10,590,000 of CAT 4U in FY 2021.04/2020

'STIP Rev Date(s)' also refers to TIP Administrative Amendment (Local Revision) Date

C=Construction, E=Engineering, R=Right-Of-Way (ROW), T=Transfer, YOE=Year Of Expenditure, CSJ:Control Section Job


	Admin Amend (I10 widening project)
	Rprt YOE_TxHwy-TIPpage21-24

